



Headquarters' पंचदीप भवन सी॰आई॰जी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110002 PANCHDEEP BHAWAN, C.I.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110 002 Phone: 011-23604700 Email : dir-gen@esic.nic.in Website : www.esic.nic.in / www.esic.in

File No.- D-12/17/3/PMS/-2023-E VI

Date - 11-06-2025

To,

Regional Directors All Regional Offices, ESIC.

Subject Tie-up arrangements with AIIMS/CGHS/CSMA/State Govt. approved Private Hospitals to ensure availability of all medical facilities including tertiary care to ESIC-PMS beneficiaries - Reg.

Sir/Madam,

As per Revised Guidelines of ESIC-PMS, 2006 dated 25.05.2021, Para B(4)-"Tie up arrangement with Private Hospitals- Regional Directors including that of Delhi shall ensure necessary tie-up arrangement with CGHS/CSMA/State Govt approved Private Hospitals to ensure availability of all medical facilities including tertiary care to pensioners as per their entitlement in consultation with the M.S. of the nearest ESIC Hospital. If deemed necessary the tie up arrangement may also be done with hospitals other than CGHS/CSMA/State Govt approved Private Hospitals as per local requirement. The terms and conditions of tie up arrangements shall be similar to that of tie up arrangements made by CGHS for its beneficiaries."

In this regard, as per ESIC - PMS Policy, it is the responsibility of the Regional Director to ensure tie-up with HCOs (Govt./Private) in their region as per requirement.

All the Regional Directors are requested to take necessary action for making the tie-up arrangements with AIIMS/CGHS/CSMA/State Govt. approved Private institutions in your regions as per local requirement for providing hassle free Cashless treatment to ESIC-PMS beneficiaries.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Director(E-VI)

Copy to:

- 1. All India ESIC Pensioners' Federation
- 2. Website content manager (for uploading on ESIC website)